Resolution No. 22 (2021-22)

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## **RESOLUTION ORDERING THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION AND NOTICE TO CONSOLIDATE**

**WHEREAS**, the regular biennial election of members of the Board of Trustees are ordered by law pursuant to section 5000 of the Education Code to fill offices of members of the Board of Trustees of the Santa Barbara Community College District of Santa Barbara County; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5340 of the Education Code, said election must be consolidated with any other school or community college district governing board elections in the same area on the same day; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to section 10400 of the Elections Code, said election may be consolidated with other elections to be held on the same day;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that Dr. Susan Salcido, Santa Barbara County Superintendent of Schools, call the election as ORDERED and in accordance with the designations contained in the following Specifications of the Election Order made under the authority of Education Code Sections 5304 and 5322.

The foregoing **RESOLUTION** was adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Santa Barbara Community College District at a meeting of the Board duly called and held on the 29th day of June 2022, by the following vote, to wit:

| Ayes:   |  |
|---------|--|
| Nays:   |  |
| Absent: |  |

Kate Parkin

Kate Parker, President, Santa Barbara Community College District Board of Trustees

Rindred Mari 10

Kindred Murillo, Ed.D., Interim Superintendent/President and Secretary/Clerk to the Board of Trustees